

URBAN AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT, GOVT. OF MEGHALAYA on behalf on MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT, GOVT. OF INDIA



Smart City Challenge MISSION TRANSFORM-NATION

'Smart city is what citizens want it to be'

Shillong City is proud to be selected as one of the 23 Cities under Fast Track mode for the Smart City Challenges. Cities placed under this under this mode are required to upgrade the proposal to meet the benchmark set by the winning Cities and are required to submit before the 15th April, 2016. The Urban Affairs Department is launching a wide Campaign on this matter for public opinion / suggestions for the revised proposal. All Citizens are requested to once again participate and to kindly support the initiative undertaken by the State Government.

Citizens can voice their opinion through the following methods:

Email::duashillong@yahoo.co.in or smb-meg@nic.in

Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/Smart-City-Shillong-1713619288907232/

Twitter: https://twitter.com/UMeghalaya

Summary of Draft Smart City Proposal for Shillong has already been uploaded which can be viewed by all at:

- (i) mygov.in>>moud smart cities>>Blog>>Shillong
- (ii) http://smb.gov.in/smartcity/shillongscp.PDF
- (iii) http://meghalaya.gov.in/megportal/announcements/announce view/27845

You can also contact (1)Director, Urban Affairs (2) CEO , Shillong Municipal Board (3) Secretary, Meghalaya Urban Development Authority for any further details/queriesLets us Make Shillong Smarter.....

Director, Urban Affairs

Directorate of Urban Affairs, Government of Meghalaya Raitong Building, Secretariat Hill, Shillong, Meghalaya - 793001